1998 -  2023 HY-LOK CORPORATION All rights reserved
Catalog No. H-104NV
Sep. 2023
High Pressure & Temperature�
Union Bonnet Valves for Power Plant
GH Series
Features
Pressure rating up to 10,000psig(689 bar) @100 °F(38 °C)

The total system design must be taken into consideration
to ensure optimal performance and safety.
Ordering Information
Size Designator
Pipe Thread Designtion NPT ( ISO / BSP )
Tube O.D. Designation
Series Designator by
Orifice Size
GH1 : 4.0mm Orifice
GH2 : 6.4mm Orifice
End Connection Designator
F	 - Both Ends Female Pipe Thread
M	 - Both Ends Male Pipe Thread
MF	- Male Pipe Thread and Female Pipe Thread
H	 - Both Ends Hy-Lok Tube Fitting
SW	- Both Ends Socket Welded
Body Pattern Designator
S : Straight Patten (Standard)
Parking Materal Designator
Nil	: PTFE (Standard)
G	: Graphite
Stem Tip Designator
Nil	: Regulating Tip (Standard)
B	: Non Rotating Ball Tip
Sour Gas Service
Nil	 : Without (Standard)
SOG	: NACE MR-01-75
Material - Designator
S316 - 316 Stainless Steel
Designator
Nom. Size 11 / 4 3 / 8 1 / 2 3 / 41 / 8
16N(R)12N(R)8N(R)6N(R)4N(R)2N(R)
2T 4T 6T 8T 12T 16T
1Tube O.D.
Tube O.D.
1 / 4 3 / 8 1 / 2 3 / 41 / 8
3mm 6mm 10mm 12mm 20mm 25mm
3M 6M 10M 12M 20M 25M
Inch
Tube
Metric
Tube
Designator
Designator
Note    : No designator is required for standard
              e.g. GH2MF - 8N - S316.
VGH1 H S 4T G B SOG S316
Flow Coefficient (Cv) vs Number of Handle Turns
Flow Coefficient (Cv)
N
um
be
r o
f T
ur
ns
 O
pe
n
Regulating Tip Stem
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 0.9 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2.0
2
4